

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 212 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid Oomerbhoy

....**Petitioner**

:V/s :

Riyad Rashid Oomerbhoy and
Ors.

...**Respondent**

Mr. Kirti Munshi with Mr. Z.A. Jariwala and Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/by. MDP Partners, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Kalpesh Joshi with Ms. Nisha Shah i/by. Kalpesh Joshi Associates, for Defendant Nos. 1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan with Mr. Rahul Singh & Yash Naik i/by. Legal Catalyst, for Defendant Nos.2, 3, 4(a) and 4(c).

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas with Mr. Nikhil Apte and Mr. Neil Dutta i/by. Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Defendant Nos.4(b)(i) to (iv).

Mr. Tarang Jagtiani i/by. Jhangiani Narula & Associates, for Defendant No.5.

Mr. Yohaam Singh i/by. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for Defendant Nos.8 and 9 in S-548-2013.

Mr. E.B. Shivkumar, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver present.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 23 January 2024.

P.C. :

1. Stand over to **14 February 2024.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.